ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2001
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ MARCH, 2021

PRODUCTION OF ETHANOL FROM VARIETY OF FOODSTOCKS

2001 # SMT. KANTA KARDAM:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(@)_ whether Ethanol could be produced from a variety of foodstocks based on food or nonfood products other than sugarcane, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether Government proposes to constitute an Industry Working Group to check the feasibility of production of Ethanol from a variety of foodstocks, if so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the funds allocated for research and development on Ethanol Based Petrol (EBP) during the last three years and current year?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD &
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI DANVE RAOSAHEB DADARAO)

(a): Yes Sir. Ethanol can be produced from variety of feedstocks containing carbohydrates and starch based compounds. These feedstocks include both food and non-food products other than sugarcane. Example of such food or non-food products, other than sugarcane are damaged food grains, rice, maize, barley, sorghum, sugarbeet, cellulosic and ligno-cellulosic material etc.

(b): No Sir. No such proposal is under consideration in Department of Food & Public
Distribution.

(¢): Does not arise.
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